

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, JULY 25th, 1947.

WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945. LINEN AND COTTON HANDKERCHIEF AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND LINEN PIECE GOODS WAGES COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for the revocation of the First Schedule to the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 114) dated 2nd April, 1946, as amended by the Linen and Cotton Handkershift and Household Cotton Handkershift and and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation Order, 1946 (S. R. & O. 1946, No. 146) dated 16th July, 1946, the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 206) dated 29th November, 1946, and the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation Order. 1947 (S.R. & O. 1947, No. 35) dated 10th March, 1947, and for the fixing of specified statutory minimum remuneration in substitution for the current statutory minimum remuneration.

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the

address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 25th July, 1947. Any such representation should be signed by the person making the same (adding his or her address) and sent to the Secretary Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue. Belfast. It is desirable that personnel to the content of the con Ormeau Avenue, Belfast. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise grounds of their objections.

R. H. MORRISON,

Secretary.

ORDER BY THE LORDS OF COUNCIL AND SESSION IN PURSUANCE OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND JUDICIAL FACTORY STATUTES.

Edinburgh, 16th July, 1947.

The Lords of Council and Session having received the Reports of the Accountant of Court being the Eighty-third to Eighty-ninth Annual Repering the Eighty-third to Eighty-mith Annual Reports on Bankruptcy for the seven years ending 31st December, 1945, and the Ninetieth to Ninety-sixth Annual Reports on Judicial Factories for the seven years ending 31st December, 1945, publication of which has been deferred until now owing to war conditions—do hereby direct that the read Paparts shall be applied. said Reports shall be published by being made patent to all concerned at the Office of the Accountant, New Register House, Edinburgh, for one year from this date, and shall, after the expiry of year from this date, and shall, after the expiry of that period, be transmitted to the Keeper of the Registers and Records; and the Lords direct this order to be published by the Accountant in the Edinburgh, London and Belfast Gazettes, and in one of the advertising newspapers in Edinburgh, London and Belfast; and the Lords direct this order to be engrossed in the Books of Sederunt.

T. M. COOPER, I.P.D.

Published in obedience to the above directions by ERNEST L. PARKER,

Accountant of Court.

H.M. New Register House, Edinburgh, 2. 22nd July, 1947

> Crown Office, Northern Ireland, 24th July, 1947.

Letters patent bearing date the twenty-fourth day of July, 1947, have passed the Great Seal of Northern Ireland, granting a Charter of Incorporation to the Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of the Borough of Portadown.

The said Letters Patent were enrolled in the Central Office of the High Court of Justice, Northern Ireland, on the twenty-fourth day of July.